04-16-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK 101674992 APR 0 4 2001 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Day Year Month Merger Correction of PTO Error 02/27/2001 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 02/27/2001 International Process Systems, Inc. Name **Formerly** Association **Limited Partnership** Corporation Individual General Partnership Other Colorado | X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Outokumpu Oyj Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Rightontuntie 7D, P.O. Box 280 Address (line 1) FIN-02201 Address (line 2) Finland Address (line 3) Espoo State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Finland Citizenship/State of Ngcorporation/Organization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

00000125 2335063

40.00 **b**P

12/2**0**01 DBYRNE

FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0180

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) 112 West Adams Street Address (line 2) Suite 1305 Address (line 3) Jacksonville, FL 32202 Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (904) 355-9631 Name Arthur G. Yeager, P.A. Address (line 1) 112 West Adams Street Address (line 2) Suite 1305	
Address (line 1) 112 West Adams Street Address (line 2) Suite 1305 Address (line 3) Jacksonville, FL 32202 Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (904) 355-9631 Name Arthur G. Yeager, P.A. Address (line 1) 112 West Adams Street Address (line 2) Suite 1305	
Address (line 2) Suite 1305 Address (line 3) Jacksonville, FL 32202 Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (904) 355-9631 Name Arthur G. Yeager, P.A. Address (line 1) 112 West Adams Street Address (line 2) Suite 1305	
Address (line 3) Jacksonville, FL 32202 Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (904) 355-9631 Name Arthur G. Yeager, P.A. Address (line 1) 112 West Adams Street Address (line 2) Suite 1305	
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (904) 355-9631 Name Arthur G. Yeager, P.A. Address (line 1) 112 West Adams Street Address (line 2) Suite 1305	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (904) 355-9631 Name Arthur G. Yeager, P.A. Address (line 1) 112 West Adems Street Address (line 2) Suite 1305	
Name Arthur G. Yeager, P.A. Address (line 1) 112 West Adems Street Address (line 2) Suite 1305	
Name Arthur G. Yeager, P.A. Address (line 1) 112 West Adems Street Address (line 2) Suite 1305	
Address (line 2) Suite 1305	
	1
Address (line 3) Jacksonville, FL 32202	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2335063 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	ed
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Steven R. Fhert	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	1
Steven R. Ebert Steven R. Ebert Signature Signature Part Signature	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0181

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into on this 26 day of February, 2001, by and between International Process Systems, Inc. ("Current Registrant"), a Colorado corporation with its principal place of business in Golden, Colorado, and Outokumpu Technology Inc. ("New Registrant"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business in Jacksonville, Florida (each a "Party," collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Current Registrant is the registered owner of the domain name INPROSYS.COM (the "Domain Name") and the goodwill pertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, New Registrant desires to acquire, and Current Registrant agrees to assign, all rights that Current Registrant owns in the Domain Name.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Current Registrant hereby agrees to transfer, assign and deliver to New Registrant, and New Registrant hereby agrees to acquire, all right, title, and interest in and to the Domain Name, including without limitation the goodwill pertaining thereto, and all related worldwide rights.
- 2. The transfer, assignment, and delivery is made free and clear of all liabilities, obligations, security interests, and encumbrances.
- 3. Current Registrant warrants to the best of its knowledge that it is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Domain Name, including any common law rights and any goodwill pertaining thereto.
- 4. As a precondition of this Agreement, Current Registrant agrees to execute, deliver and effectuate two Network Solutions, Inc. Registration Name Change Agreements in the form annexed hereto, and take such additional steps including executing any documents as may be required to complete the transfer of the Domain Name.
- 5. Current Registrant agrees that, effective ten (10) days from the date of this Agreement, it shall terminate all uses of the Domain Name.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0182

- 6. As of the date of this Agreement, Current Registrant agrees that it will not seek to register, use, assign, or to license to others to use the INPROSYS.COM domain name or any other similar domain names in the United States of America or abroad.
- 7. This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding and agreement between the Parties. This Agreement supersedes all previous communications, representations, agreements or understandings, oral or written, between the Parties. This Agreement may be amended or modified only by a written instrument duly executed by each of the Parties prior to the effective date of any such amendment or modification.
- 8. The Parties agree that they shall not disclose or make reference to the existence of or the terms of this Agreement except as required by law or for the purposes of enforcing the terms of this Agreement.
- 9. This Agreement shall be binding upon the Parties hereto, their successors, or assigns, and upon any and all others acting by or through them, or in privity with them, or under their direction.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto, by their duly authorized officers, have executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above. International Process Systems, Inc. Name: Bo Arvidson Title: President On the day of February in the year 2001 before me, the undersigned a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared ______, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Name: David Gree

Title: President

RECORDED: 04/04/2001